proportionate to their respective shareholding proportion of 60% and 40% respectively.

(ii)   On 21 February 2014, ASM has acquired the remaining 50% equity interest in the share capital of Asia
Sports Ventures Pte Ltd (“ASV”) comprising 2,000,000 ordinary shares of SGD1 each and 1,000,000
redeemable convertible preference shares of SGD1 each. Consequently, ASV becomes a wholly-owned
subsidiary of ASM and indirectly, of the Company.

Other than the above, there were no material subsequent events during the period from the end of the quarter
review to 31 March 2014.

ASTRO MALAYSIA HOLDINGS BERHAD (932533-V)
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

 QUARTERLY REPORT FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER ENDED 31 JANUARY 2014

 44

PART B – EXPLANATORY NOTES PURSUANT TO APPENDIX 9B OF THE
BURSA SECURITIES LISTING REQUIREMENTS (continued)

28 COMPARATIVE BALANCES

The following comparative balances have been reclassified to conform to the current year’s presentation which
more accurately reflects the nature of relevant transactions. The Group’s prior results are not affected by these
reclassification.

Consolidated Balance sheet

 As previously stated Reclassifications As restated
 RM’m RM’m RM’m
Non-current assets

Receivables and prepayments 136.2 138.8 275.0

Current assets

Receivables and prepayments 890.2 (138.8) 751.4

Current liabilities

Payables 1,416.8 (27.7) 1,389.1
Derivative financial instruments 1.0 6.5 7.5
Borrowings 125.2 13.7 138.9

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings 3,556.4 7.5 3,563.9

The reclassifications of receivables are pertaining to prepayments and deposits which are non-current in nature.
The reclassifications of borrowing and derivative financial instruments are in relation to accrual of interest on these
instruments previously included within payables.

Consolidated Statement of cash flows

Net cash flows used in investing activities (538.3) (1,089.3) (1,627.6)
Cash and cash equivalents balance 1,607.7 (1,089.3) 518.5

The reclassification of cash flows in the cash flow statement is to exclude deposits with maturity of more than 3
months from “cash and cash equivalents” to investing activities.

 BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

 LIEW WEI YEE SHARON

 (License No. LS0007908)

 Company Secretary

 31 March 2014